[Translation]



To Whom It May Concern:

Company Name: Marubeni Corporation

(URL https://www.marubeni.com/en/)

Code Number: 8002

Listed: Tokyo, Nagoya Representative: Masumi Kakinoki

President and CEO, Member of the Board

Enquiries: Hirofumi Furuya

General Manager, Media Relations Sec.

(TEL +81-3-3282-2112)

Notice Regarding Application for Delisting of Shares from the Nagoya Stock Exchange

Marubeni Corporation (hereinafter, "the Company") resolved at a meeting of its Board of Directors held on May 6, 2021 to file applications for delisting of the Company's shares from the Nagoya Stock Exchange.

1. Reason for filing application for delisting

The Company's shares are currently listed on both the Tokyo and Nagoya Stock Exchange. However, in order to streamline operations associated with dual listings, the Company has decided to file an application for delisting of its shares on the Nagoya Stock Exchange.

- 2. Stock exchange where the Company's listing continues Tokyo Stock Exchange
- Date of Application for delisting May 6, 2021
- 4. Schedule

Following the filing and acceptance of the application for delisting from Nagoya Stock Exchange, the Company's shares will be designated as shares to be delisted, and as a general rule will be delisted one month after the date of designation.

END